

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3797/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 10/01/2008 in WP(Crl.) No.46/2008 of the
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

VANDANA CHOUDHARY @ VANDANA SHOKEEN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGUHUBIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record,
ex-parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 15/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.S. Mor,Adv.
Ms. Kisum Singh,Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the special leave petition as also on the
application for stay.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER